west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Monday, December 29, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 1-3848
47-051-00162-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

H. Jason Harmon

Acting Chief z‘
Operator’s Well Number:

Farm Name: PYLES, VINCENT B.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00162-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 12/29/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator o its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, 1o the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.
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WW-4B 1) Date October 27 , 2025
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator’s
Well No. victoryB 3848
3)API Well No. 47-os - 00162-00-00
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
QFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X } Deep / Shallow X
%) Locaticn: Elevation 1170 Watershed Fish Creek
District Liberty county Marshall Quadrangle Littleton, WV

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC  7)pesignated Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer

Address 1700 MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Address 455 Racetrack Road
Charleston, WV 25325 Washington, PA 15301
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Strader Gower Name Next LVL Energy, LLC
Address 2525 West Alexander Road Address 736 W. Ingomar Road, Unit 268
Valley Grove, WV 28060 ingomar, PA 15127

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
Refer to enclosed:
1) Well job plan.
2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.
3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.

Env:‘,..l Lo -‘..
o

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspecter 24 hours befare permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector%@ gm Date 11/18/2025

01/09/2026



WELL JOB PLAN STS Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED:

2/28/2024
Objective: Plug Well and Abandon Pipeline LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE:  Plug and Abandonment WORK TYPE: WR
FIELD:  Victory B WELL: 3848
STAT: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 0 0 APl:  47-051-00162
TWP:  Liberty BHL (Lat/Long): 0 0 CNTY:  Marshall
PROCEDURE
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Because well is located in an area in which coal resources are extracted, this procedure incorporates performing casing cuts across
Pittsburgh Coal, which is normally the preferred method of plugging for coal operator. If coal operator requests alternate method then
procedure will require modifications.

Obtain EM&CP, pipeline crossing evaluation, call before you dig, etc. Prepare site specific SPCC.

Notify landowner. (LA- S 5 A,
Obtain General Work Permit and Wellsite Review & Turnover Form from Operations.

Notify Reservair Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.

Notify environmental inspector prior to beginning wark. C e %

If required, notify State/Federal regulatory agencies priar to beginning work. ke S
Disconnect well line.

Install ECD's per EM&CP. Prepare access road and well site.

Service all wellhead valves.

Document initial casing and annular pressures.

Kill well with kill weight fluid - consult with WET engineer on minimum required density.

Obtain CBL from TD to surface - keep hole full of fluid.

* Results of CBL may require modifications to procedure. Consult with WET engineer.

MIRU service rig.

NU double ram (blind bottom + pipes top) and annular BOPs. Pressure test BOPs low/high 250/1000 psig.

RIH with carbide rotary shoe and clean to hard TD.

Install balanced cement plug(s) from TD to 1590". Pull work string above cement top and reverse circulate to clean tubulars. WOC minimum
of 6 hrs and tag cement. If top of cement is deeper than 1790" install second cement plug. WOC 4 hrs, tag, and TOOH.
Install cast-iron DBP above cement plug.

* The following procedure assumes cement top behind 7" csg is shallower than Pittsburgh Coal. If cement top is deeper than Pittsburgh Coal
then procedure will require modifications - consult with WET engineer and coal operator.
RIH and install balanced plug(s) from top of BP to 1000' (approx 100' below base of Pittsburgh Coal). TOOH.

** Verify depth of Pittsburgh Coal with TC Energy geologist and correlate to rig floor.

Perform cuts in 1 foot increments starting from 1 foot below base of Pittsburgh Coal to 1 foot abave top of Pittsburgh Coal using
multi-string cutter.

RIH and install balanced cement plug(s) from top of last cement plug to depth of cement top behind 7" csg. TOOH.
ND BOPs and remove remainder of wellhead.

Cut/pull all 7* and 8-5/8" csg that is free.

* Do no pull 10-3/4" csg - leave in well in the event future well intervention required.

RIH and install balanced cement plug(s) from top of last cement plug to surface.

Grout behind 10-3/4" as deep as possible.

Install casing monument with APl number affixed.

Abandon well line.

Reclaim road and location.

Stradin %Aﬂ,{%

11/18/2025
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~ not to scale ~

Pittsburgh Coal 892 - 901"

SeaLevel @ +/- 171" |
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Victory B 3848
API 47-051-00162

Proposed P&A
(as of 2/28/24)

10-3/4" 35.75# csg @ 293"
No record of cement

Solid fill reflects cement to be installed during P&A

Cut casings across Pittsburgh Coal
using multi-string mechanical cutte

Steel die nipple @ 949'
Used to attach casing above to old casing stub belo!

8-5/8" 24# J-55 csg @ 0 - 949' (new) — cemented with
250 sx — cement returned to surface

unknown weight/grade 949 - 1427' (old) — not cemented

Casing was screwed back together with steel die nipple

* REMOVE ALL CASING THAT IS FREE

| Hashed fill reflects existing cement

Set mechanical bridge plug at approx 1790

7" 20# J-55csg @ 0 - 2043

300 sx cement

Cement returned to surface

* REMOVE ALL CASING THAT IS FREE

PBTD 2295' using layers of
stone, clay, and cement
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FORM OG 8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISICN

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION ©, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 oF THE CODK)

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Chearleston, W. Va. ’

fao Mctonturers Mgt & Louk Gaspiny

Coal Operator or Coal Cwnar Name of Well Operator
808 Golom Yeoes: Botl :
Address Complete Address
Heyat L5, m 19
Coal Operator cr Coal Ownez
WELL TO BE ABANDONED )
Address
avenil County
Leage or Property Cwner .
= Well No o
Address ¥ Farm

Gﬂnﬂ emen; —
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the e day of b 8,
{which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notiee is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. 'You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, In “Work Order.” . E- :

Th:s notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date. .

Yery truly yours,

Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prier to June 1, 1629, a plat prepared by a competent
engineeer, showing the gdistrict and county in which the tract of land is located. the name snd ecreage of zame,
the names of the owners and adlacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandomed well, determined by
survey, and the courses and distances of such well from twe permanent points or Iandmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice,

(Over)

_— . . Pesvor Nummer

01/09/2026



B

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL ANXD GABE DIVIBION B

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:  fagfinl. RLOGGIES RRER TLLEGY

;
:
¥

Lo e =8

Stag s 650

Goumss W e

e we ee ooy il
whed for vhsages -

W W@ﬂ‘”?’é 5—'5"“}/

To the Department of Mines
.. Coal Owner or Operator, . ) o
Lease or Property Owner, - o En

Gentlemen:

.- This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disepproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
- .3%ell in the above described manner.on the date stated in the notice of Intention fo plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very fruly yours,

‘Well Operator.

No ohjeetlons have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any availzble adjacent lease
or properly owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

Gay of -

NOTE; This “work order” shall be flled in triplfcate, one eopy for the files of the Department of Mines: one
ttgeben ved or corrected snd refurued to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one far
{nspector.

“01/09/2026
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T Loregeried M»L.?‘ BB s
: viotery m cﬁmp,my —
Dlvmon___._k_
Record of well No. W on YaBPrias Farm Acros
__ Caerom ___ Field'  $&berty Pt saahell  County m State
Rig Commenced 19 : Completed 19

19 S

Completed  Msy Mlghhe 19 S

Drilling Commenced ml B

Contractor J .y, -m

Driller's Name Py HsiL_i‘e-ll

Addresa oy W ‘

CASING AND TUB|NG RECORD

Condustor 13" - dur ot Fafd /" 7; ‘858" § /18" 4 L
o 3 H el
Used in Brlg. 263 ""’%}z? 2643
[d
Left in wall &% 2
295¢ 20f0+
PACKER RECORD 2R ) ﬁ;»ﬂ-?f./z w SHOOTING RECORD
Slxe Depth St | Type Pecker Data Type Explovive Amonmt DEPTH " Voluma Voluma
. Top Bottom Before Cu. Pt Afrer Co. Ft.
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
: PRESSURE [N MIN.
™ Eeading iquid Size 24 Hour
ate. i ks Liqu o Volome Sand 1 5 " 20 0 ® p, |¥axB.P.] Hours
Big Iojun 1

CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW ) h m.
FORMATION 0P BOEITOM | THICKNESS REMARES
__ ¥ir Tuion Sand. 2005 | o259 | @idt |3, 8 54 oesel Be Wippls nost to ooumect
- 2755164 7 | now B 5/5% Coming b cosing thab was b off
Total Depth e85 below the Pittsburgh tonl, tobel pow oasing
6 3/2" Btesl shoe rum on tottom af 7% Case
W rup around 8 5/8" Ceming
300 Suselcs cexant yun mrownd 7" Casing good
Tobnrn on both saainghe
_ 1, 6 1/2" Lead plug et at 2298 e 2295
Mapletown Goal 790 193 3t :
Pittaburgh Goel 8 903 Be
(Coul recerd copgad fiom 7* Cesing Set at 20434
E;.A\
Ex: d above inf and and fonnd ta be correct by Exawined and Approved by
---------------------------- J o.Bo Yeloh Contractar C’WQ Field 5%%/2026
N mmmlnkmmhﬂmdouteuduﬂ:h: trnet nad d of
A R R R R R e R s e

PR SRS U

—~ 4.




FOMM 108 IM 6-43 PADS 20
.

: . The Nanufasturers Light. & Heat W/B/ ﬁd
ompany
Divistort._ L .. / #%5
Record of well No.  38),8 ot Vinsent B. Pyles Farm 60
Cemsron Field Liberty PEEeT Marsha1l County W,Va, BState
Rig Commenced 9/8/4l 19 Completed 10/10/4d; 19
Drilling Commenced 11644 19 Completed  1/25/45 19
Contractor Rawe Brothers Address  Few "artimﬁl.lc, LA™
Driller's Name Alex Clark, “eorge Eagom, Jobn “errsll
S o o c;smc; AND TUBING ;a_conn
7 Cenductor _;"- ;-H—*“; ) “-_!‘;f-d" LY 74 5_;.:1::' | L L o
UsedlnBrle. | 340 ﬂ- es1'-1d" 206C"= I D B :
il B 7 S US| 1&25'- .. 20603
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
Bize Depth Bet V;'y;e‘;a’cker Date ' Type Explosive Amonng _-1;!:‘ bePTH Bt M:::':n At:l:u
T ) " VOLUME AND PRESSURE T
S— 30/10 Iator b i 42,935 Big Injum | O ] S 178 La.
:TOTALWITIAL OFEN FLOW )5 o35 e CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURG L
FORMATION TOP ROTTOM | THICKNESR REMARKS
Clay 0 15 15
Rock 15 L3 28
Slate L3 70 27
Lime 70 -1 2
Slate 9, 115 21
Rec rook 115 130 15
Lime 120 128 8
Red rook 138 150 12
Sand 150 165 15
Slate 165 215 50
Sand 215 260 | LS
Red roek 260 280 20
Slate 260 518 3B
Red rook 1d 325 7
Slate 325 | 370 | b5
Sand 370 385 15
Slate & Lime 385 55 70
Lime L55 L72 17
Slate ure Lso 18
Line 1450 502 12
Slate 502 530 28
Sand 53 | 517 | W "
Slate 577 61y 27 Show of cosl 585"
Red roak 61 629 15
Slate 629 660 3%
Lime £60 700 Lo
Slate 700 706 6
Bed rock 706 7l 8 -
inedl abnve imformation aud Dessurements amd foand o b nerreet by Examined asd Approved by T
GM:L..-- P . N Contractor - - Field 8 3

NOTE—Tiw above blank bd cut
bill for drilling. All formations and !mo-u

¥, with & somplets and mocurata resord of the well, and
nds wwt be given by their proper name, with

stee] line messurements, mdlndzrtbehuﬂol"ﬁurh"whmh

what yand and at what depth Ol Gss or water was found. the quantity of same, the quatiiy of the 3and, and thie

01/09/2026




FORM 102 4M §-43 FADS 20

.............. .Cc.’a._f .g_h-.-g\'/%_ --Contractor

NOTE—The above blank tmust be fllled out carafully by th
bill for dnl!m: All formationg and kinown saody

, with &

ust k given by

record of the well, nnd

Shest # 2 Company
Divigion .
Record of well No. 38,8 on  Vipcent B. Pyles Farm & Acres
Cameron Field  Literty Dana®  Farshell1County g, ya,  State
Rig Commenced b 1: T Completed ’ 19
Drilling Commenced 19 , Completed 19
Contractor Address
Driller’s Name
B " easing AJE :r_u;ms RECORD
———— T T o | e | e | sre | e s | g o - W
UsdinBrls. | 1 T T ' ' T
Lef fn well e T o -
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD - o
SR Rt _P’l‘ st T l R ey T e | e | neorm
DR S VOLUME AND PR.ESSURNE T — -
B A B I F’“ F o Lo as oerr] mem
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS_ T
— e — OSSN S o S
FORMATION TOF BOTTOM | THICKNESS REMARXS
Lime 7L 720 [
Sleate 720 735 15
Lime 735 790 55
Hapletewn Conl 790 792 3
Slate 793 798
Lime 758 815 27
Sluta 815 873 g
Lime 8713 888 15
Slate Bas 898 10
Pittsburg Conl 628 903 5 : } veiler water per hours
Slate 503 915 12
Lime 215 o2 13
Slate & Lime 928 990 é2
Red rock 990 o9t 7
Slate & Lime 997 1009 12
Send 1009 1028 15
Slate 1028 1032 L
Red roak 1032 1070 38
Slate 1670 1087 17
Red rook 1087 1098 11
Lime 1098 | 1112 | 1
Slate 112 | 1127 |15 £
Red rook 1127 1135 B
Lime 1135 11%0 15
Slate 115 | 1175 | 25
Red rook 1175 | 1205 ! 30
Lime 1205 | 1211 | 6
Sla‘tl 1211 1220 G
T Examiied whove | ion wad and found to be correet by " Exmonined and Approved by

--=-m--~-Field Buperimtendent

what sund and nt what depth Ofl, Gas or water wws (ound the qunslty of samy, the quality of the sand, and thitknows of pay.

wheo
their proper name, wh.h steel line measurements, and nnder the hud of "'I-.rh' um be :—::l In

01/09/2026
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TGAM 108 EM 8-43 PADS 20 The Manufacturers Li;h‘h & Hest W
SHEET # 3 Company

Dwmon.._.__":! .............

Record of well No. 38&3 oL Yimosmt B. Pyles Farm & Acres

Cameren Field  piberty Tineetio Mar-sha)] County W, ¥a. State
Rig Commoenced 19 |, Completed 19
Drilling Commenced ) 9, Completed 19
Contractor Address

Driller's Naw

CAS[NG AND TUBING RECCRD

Condurior _':3-"““ T :;: T ‘;-1:':' - "I-"_‘- ) —‘G;;';; - 5 8/16% L L "
e SRR FEOU ORI U s U AP SR i ’
Left in well I A ) 1
PACKER RECORD ' SHOOTING RECORD
s | vewnset | TyoePacker | Date | TreeBxslmive ) Amoamt | DEPTR Volume Volama
R A R T ] ‘ “Iog_m_r Battom Befors Ov. Fé. After Cu. TE.
T/ T T T T T T T T YOLUME AND PRESSURE N
D;;‘——— _;‘::Ej:— ---‘L-im;id.- | “of.'l::; B v‘"‘"“" Sand ' l T 1 s 0| = T 0 2;n°l’m MaxR-P.| Houn
TOTAL INFTIAL OPEN FLOW cuBiC FEET PER 74 HOURS
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM | THICKNESS REMARKS
_ﬁn« rook 1220 | 1245 | 25
Slate 1245 1252 7
Lime 1262 1268 16
Red rock 1268 1274 é
Slate 1274 1206 21
Rod roek 1295 1318 23
Lime 1218 | 1343 | 25
Sand 13,3 1351 8
Slate 1351 | 1398 | L7
Lims & Shalls 1398 02 L
Elate 102 g | 82
Lime w2l | W3k |10
Slate W3 w39 5
Line 39 470 31
Slate e A He ] 29
Show of cosl - Ui5¢ 1500 1
Elate 1500 1522 22
Lime & Shells 1522 | 1548 | 26
Sand 1548 1580 32
Slate 1580 1560 10
Sand 1590 1818 28 -
Slate 1515 1682 &y -
Line g&62 1698 16
Slate 1696 172h 26
Znd salt sand 172 | 18 | 2
Slate 1758 | 1787 | 39
Sand 1787 16823 36 s bailer water per hr & iB10¢
Slate & Lime 1823 | 1915 ! 92 _
Examined abore inlormatio \nd measn ud found to be correct by Examined and Approved by
——— e ¥ ; e 3 QALIE . _Comtrsctor . Field Supérintendent
giﬂ’t’%r L‘#u;’.’? A?l“a*m‘iﬂ.}n':iﬂé‘?ng“.‘nﬂﬁ‘:“;%t. by the 'i“;lr:rper DA, wlr) stesl lin;m\::uﬂn:n;mu:l“:ndu the head 01;... “Hemarks™ ,.,.... be ,...,.4.. n
what sand and at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the quantity of dame, the quality of the sknd, and thickness of

01/09/2026



FORM 108 W &-43 FADS 20

b

The Mamufusturers Light & Heat

what aund and at what demh 0il, Gua or water was found, the quantiy of sgme, the quality of the send, and thickness of

SHEET # h Company
Division... h
Record of well No. 38,8 o0 Yingews B. Fyles Farm & Acres
Cameron Field  Liberty Tomuskiv Marshal] County . va, State
Rig Commenced 19 Completed 19
Drilling Commenced 19 , Completed 19
Contractor Address
Driller's Name
T chsing aND TuBING RECaRD
T et | e | x| swer | e o | eme |« -
—— PR e AR Wt
Tt in mel) T - B
" PACKER RECORD kwsuoo-rms RECORD -
:sm—_ _];.E Be? —_‘I_‘yp:!’__k_ _ “ate _ " Tyve Explesive Amoun a» '_imm Bom' T o
T . ) VOLUME AND PRESSURE h |
v T | e [ e | TR e
TOTA;. INTTIAL QPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PEFI 24 H;GRS-v‘iiﬁ““-“-—_i
FPOBRMATION TP BOTTOM THICKNESS RRMARKS
Slete 1915 | agal, g
Lime Yhells 192 | 19h8 | 2L
Shale 1948 1367 19
Maxon asnd 1967 | 2015 | LB
Big Lime 2015 2049 3l o
Big Injun ssnd 2ol | 2299 250 Show of gas 2051-2052,3us 2163'12/101ueer in
Slate 2299 2351 52 Gas 2155-2203"
Lime 2351 | 2364 |13
Blate 234, | 2375 | 11
Line 2375 24,00 25
Slats & Shells Zhoo | 237 |37
Lime 2437 2503 66
Slate 2503 2510 T
Lime 2510 sgho | 3C
Slate 2540 | 2440 | 100
B0 Foot sand 260 | 2679 | 39
Slate & Shells 2679 | 2733 | % ‘
Pink rock 2733 772 39
Slate & Shells 2172 | 2820 | L8
Slate 2820 2538 12
50 foot amnd 2832 2862 30 e .
Slate 2862 2870 8
Lime 2870 2885 15
GorJdon send £805 esol, 19 Gaa & 2893-2896°
Siate 290; | 2920 | 16
Lime 2920 2937 17
Slate 2937 | 2952 | 15
Lime 2052 2960 8 e - e
E d above information,_and ity aed found bo be corrent by Ezamined and Approved by
[ %T--- QiAo ._Contractor e, _Fisld Superintendent
e m;:",;}’:hl“ S A A Al i B e T A lﬂnan T T Py o FuTmens of e
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FOAM (OF EM 8-43 PADS 2D

- The Menufegturers Light & Hast
., ,SESET #5 Company W

Division__ 4 ___________
Record of well No. 3848 U yimgest B. Pyles Farm & Actes

Comsren Fiold  aharty B NarebmddCOUREY gy State
Rig Commenced 15 Completed 19
Drilling Commenced 19 , Completed 19
Contractor Address

Driller's Nume

CAS!NG AND TUBING RECORD

Corductor 1~ n* ™ 65787 | 3 72304 i | 1
Used in Drlg. "
Left in well A B
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECORD
T e Depth Set | Type Packer || Date  Type Explosive Amount DEPTH Voluma Voluo
il PR DU | KRR NER - - Bottom Before Co. Fi. After Cu. Tt
7 - VOLUME AND PRESSURE -
R S e e e = e AN —— T—— |~
ﬂmd i Size 24 Hour
Date i Inc‘::. Liquid Orifos Volume Sand 10 @ B p. |W% B P Hours
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
FORMATION ° TR ROTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS
Slate 2960 BOl10 50
Slate & Lime shellsl 3010 2090 80
Slate 2090 3110 20
Shelln x110 z130 Bo
Lime 2190 2198 8

TOTAL DEPTH 3198

F

above informaty and found 1o be correct by Examined and Approved by =

______-_éd__-L_._-_-_&j(’Q,(.u{_,. _ Contraetor

NOTE—Ths absvm blank mitst be Glled out carefully by the wntrltlm' wnth - mmlebe and nu:urltz record
b for d.rlllint ALl formatlons and known sands mnst be given by the

. . W] d for of
with steel | £x, and under the hand of "Bemaria? momt o,
what sand and af what depth Oil, Gas or wuter was found, the quantity o! nme &g qunlﬂr of the n.m! t'hi&n-::d pay. ot be i

01/09/2026




REST

Pormit No. Mars 162
Littleton ¥.E. Quad.
Company
Addresas

Farm
Location
Tell Ho.
District -
Surface
Mineral

Commmnced
Completed
Open flow
Volime

Rock Pressure
Fresh Wgber
Sa1t Water

Clay and Rock
Slate

Limg

Slate

Red Rock
‘Lime

Red Rock
Sand

Slate

Sand

Red Rock
8iate

red Rock
Slate

8and

Slate & Lime
Sand

Slate

Red Rock
8late & Lime
Red Rock
Slate & Lime
Mapiletown Coal
Slate & Lime
Pittshurgh Coal
Blats & Lime
Red Rock
3late & Lime
Sand

8late

Red Rock
Slate

Red Rock
Slate & Lime
Red Rock
flato & Lime
Red Rock
Lims & Slate
Red Rock
Jlate & Lime
Red Roock
Limeo

Sand

Slate
Lime & EBlate
Lime & Shells
Sand

flate

Band
, Slate

Lime

\RTMENT OF MINES
DIVISION
EGCCRD

The Manf. Light & Hest Co.
800 Union Trust Dldg.
Pittshurgh, Fa.
Vincent B. Pyles  fores 50
1~3648 Elev, 114%5¢
Libarty Marshall County

10
o4

Ging Well
CASTNT & TURING

281120 28110
1423110 Same

6 5/6 2060'1 Sume

310 Pyles ReDe 1, Yioodruf®, WV

The Mffrs. Light & Heat Co.
Pi‘l‘.ts‘burgh,_ Pa, :

Goal at 730t 36"

60"
1698 1724
1724 1748
1748 1787
1787 1823
1823 1924
1924 1948
1948 1967
1957 2015
2015 2049
2049 2299
2299 2400
2400 2437
2433 2508
2503 2540
2540 2640
2640 2679
2679 2733
2733 2772
2772 2832
2882 2882
2662 2885
2885 2904
2904 3010
3010 3090
3090 3198
3198

m

11-16-44 BoRY
125w a5

30/10ths W 4n 1Y

22,935 0.7, i

178 1lbse 48 hrs.

#98-803 1/4 blr. per hr.
18107 4 blrs. W per hr.

0 43 Slate

43 70 2nd Salt Sand
70 94 Slate

94 135 B8ard -

115 130 S1ate & Line
130 138 Lime Shells
138 150 Shale

150 165 Haxon Sand

165 215 Dig Limo

215 260 Big Injun Sand
260 280 Blate & Lime
280 318 Slnte & Sholls
318 325 Limo

325 370 Elate & Lime
370 305 Slerte

385 530 30 Sand

530 B77 Slate & Shells
577 614 Pink Rock

814 639 Slate & Shells
829 708 50' Sand

706 714 8late 2 Lime
T4 796G Fordon Sgnd
720 798 Slate & Lime
793 888 8lete & Lime Shalls
Bg8 - 903 Slete & Shells
203 990

990 997 TOTAT. DEPTH
997 1009 )

10059 1028  Show of gas 2051-2052
1020 1032 fas 2163 12/10 § in 27
1032 1070 Ses 2199-2203
1070 1087

1087 10890 Ceal =t 555t
1098 1127

1127 1135

1135 1175
<1175 1208

1208 1220

1230 1245

1245 1295

1206 1316

1318 1343

1343 1351

1851 l424

1424 1522

ife2 1548

1548 1580

1580 1590

1590 1818

1518 1602

1682 1698
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s21 Ownep By Beitsn Fuel Cao

tw LocaTion | X

AL DELPER
™

-

IANDOKMENT

\

\

Luksiiyor

. ey e e e

The Manulacturers Light and Heat

oFBaANT |
CAREIT

i

_ Vincert B. chles.

:Aér._ ‘ rrxes £3.92 LEAZE Np, 39433

iTng N ! . .SsraL o D048
eAToN praresess 145 {Barometer)
Loranaer  LitHeton NE NWA
Marshall _tirer Liberty

SIVEERE REGIETRAT ON Mo

83

LNTY

FINEER

Diwnc M Y- it~ &t
"= 800’

- ND,
TE AUq.E7,1344 [T

"800 Union Trust Bidg. Pittsburgh, Fa.

.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES v
O AND. GAS DIVISION -
CHARLESTON ‘
WELL LOCATION MAFP
Fa o MA 8 ~ F8n i
TOTANIZR OF SELD O OUN TS r TOPD. H
[ B T T B Dot LASITYS. PTIE o
NI BTING Y RRFIEATER BY BLAGES LINEY l:
i SEEG LNT RTE UPRIEL L CGHMY LiNE 0 - e i
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FpAM 3.4 8D

[P AT

PITTSBURGH GROUP COMPANIES

'’

TOMPARY

To tHE PrrTssurcE OrricE—

)

Location No._ ) hag been made by the__ 1. L &
n i actes, bounded on the North by
; on the South

(=1

on the Somre B farm of _._&D

.
[

;on the East by__Alva_Zyies

by. tatoa-n : and on the West by._ Y. 2 Tvors in
by 277 Township___ /2004 Co z as
shown on the following sketch. PN
. : e s
To he drilled for_.i02 Signed . o -
Lowss Nowi2: 2 NORTH -
. .. . ;=800

Reservation "2 : ©7 23Th g 788 Pq 3 e
Well No.__ 2 §<4-% ny Mep $25

e FEEN [ E{S‘\(' Has

Leal Lo on ™ ;

AP
d"!\r 4{4“.?\,.' Fued
p A e

3434
Yincest B Pyles
lLegse 194953
Bo.8z
R i
L3144
This biank to be Slied out, and rent to the Pituburgh Ofce covering ALL locations m.;ieinyou: Diattict by‘:hie' ot eny wther company. "
K ; - . E * hi

.01/09/2026



WW.-4A 1) Date: 10/27/2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
Victory B 3848
3) API Well No.: 47 - 051 - 00162-00-00
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
N PPLI AND D L
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Stern, Effie A Est El al.,, C/O; Stern, Jerry G. Name Consol RCPC, LLC / Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc.
Address 17463 Fish Creek Rd. Address SEE BELOW.
Cameron, WV 26033
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Consol RCPC, LLC
Address 275 Technology Drive, Suite 101
Canonsburg, PA 15317
(c) Name Name Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc.
Address Address 46226 National Road West
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

6) Inspector Strader Gower (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address 2525 West Alexander Road Name NIA

Valley Grove, WV 26060 Address

Telephone (304) 993-6188

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.G.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

" ’ :
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal By: rad Nelson
EMILY KALE LEACH - Notary Public Its: Storage Engineer
Washington c°“““; 15, 2007 |Address 455 Racelrack Road
My Commission Expires November 18, -
’ Commission Number 1359854 Washington, PA 15301
Telephone 724-250-0610

Subscribed and sw this (.’2*‘ day of NW W;? M
e

Notary Public
My Commission Expires TN

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, nddress and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

01/09/2026



Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q) Tc Energy

November 11, 2025

Stern Effie A. Est. et al, C/O Stern, Jerry G.
17643 Fish Creek Rd.
Cameron, WV 26033

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon existing underground natural gas
storage wells located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is:

e Victory B 3848 (API # 47-051-00162-00-00)
e Victory B 4359 (API # 47-051-00299-00-00)

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

ek A,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

01/09/2026



9589 0710 5270 3208 8453 2k

U.S. Postal Service"‘- .
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For de!ivery informalion visit our website at www. usps.com 2%

Sent To

P ———
Stern, E#aA £sZ. €1 al,

C /0 Slam, Feery 6

mﬁpéll-.? sk (r-er Y 24

Sy 20035

PS Form 3800, January 2023 F See Reverse for Instructions

w A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).

= A unique identifier for your mallpiece.

= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivery.

| m Arecord of delivery (including the recipient's

signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:
= You may purchase Certified Mall service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.
= Certified Mail service is not available for
international mail.
® [nsurance coverage is nof available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.
= For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailplece, you may request
the following servicas:
- Return receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (including the recipient's signature).
You can request a hardcopy retum receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

| Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

for an electronic return receipt, see a retail
associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retail associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee’s authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee fo be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
{not available at retail).

= To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is

accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mall receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

PS Form 3800, January 2023 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

01/09/2026
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POSTAL SERVICE

Y UNITED STATES
November 19, 2025

Dear Brad Nelson:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9589 0710 5270 3208 8453 26.

Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: November 19, 2025, 9:50 am
Location: CAMERON, WV 26033
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic

Shipment Details

Weight: 13.00z
Z 3
Signature of Recipient: %_W—F
Tetty & Step)

>

Address of Recipient: Nm ESAW

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

01/09/2026



Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q) TC Energy

November 11, 2025

Consol RCPC, LLC
275 Technology Drive, Suite 101
Canonsburg, PA 15317

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to abandon the following storage wells in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that Consol RCPC,
LLC is coal operator and owner.

Victory B 3848 (API # 47-051-00162-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 4359 (API # 47-051-00299-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 4404 (API # 47-051-00764-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 4446 (AP1 # 47-051-00311-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

To comply with WVDEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal operator and owner
the following documents as notification and for processing.

WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well)
e WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon)
e WV DEP form WW-7 (Well Location Form)
e WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Al B

Brad Nelson
Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)

brad nelson@tcenergy.com
off: 724-223-2753
cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

01/09/2026



U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com”.

Cunpn%bgrsgi?é 15617 & B

-

Certified Mail Fea
$

$10.9)

Total Postage and Fees
§19.02

0710 5270 3208 8438 9k

024

9589

See Reverse for Instructions

| Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

» A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).
= A unigue identifier for your mailpiece.
w Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
dellvery.
| m Arecord of delivery (including the recipient’s
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

® You may purchase Certified Mail service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.

= Certified Mall service is not available for
International mail.

® [nsurance coverage is not available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.

& For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request
the following services:

- Retum receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (including the recipient's signature).
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
compiete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt; attach PS Form 3611 to your mailpiece;

for an electronic return receipt, see a retail
associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retail associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee's authorized agent.

= Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
avallable at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent
(not available at retali).

m To ensure that your Certified Mall receipt is

accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mall receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records,

PS Form 3800, January 2023 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-047

01/09/2026
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= UNITED STATES -
B rosiaL service

November 14, 2025
Dear Brad Nelson:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9589 0710 5270 3208 8438 96.

Status: Delivered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room
Status Date / Time: November 14, 2025, 9:41 am

Location: CANONSBURG, PA 15317

Postal Product: Priority Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Up to $100 insurance included

Shipment Details

Weight: 1lb, 1.00z

Recipient Signature

YU N

Signature of Recipient: < [ e

275 TECHNOLOGY DR STE 101,
CANONSBURG, PA 15317

Address of Recipient:

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

01/09/2026



Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q) TC Energy

November 11, 2025

Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc.
46226 National Road
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to abandon the following storage wells in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that Marshall County
Coal Resources, Inc. is coal operator and owner.

Victory B 3848 (API # 47-051-00162-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
e Victory B 4359 (API # 47-051-00299-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
e Victory B 4404 (API # 47-051-00764-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
e Victory B 4446 (API # 47-051-00311-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

To comply with WVDEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal operator and owner
the following documents as notification and for processing.

e WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well)
e WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon)

e WV DEP form WW-7 (Well Location Form)

e WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Ak B4

Brad Nelson
Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)

brad nelson@tcenergy.com
off: 724-223-2753
cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

01/09/2026



U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

For delivery information, visit our website ai www.usps.com”.
Seint) Cldiravilles

9589 0710 5270 3208 B438 89

PS Form 3800, January 2023 |

See Reverse for Instructions

| certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

» Areceipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).
= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.
w Electronic verification of delivery or attempted
delivery.
| m Arecord of delivery (including the recipient’s
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

® You may purchase Certified Mail service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.

= Certified Mail service Is not available for
international mail.

= Insurance coverage is not available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail tems.

= For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request

the following services: .

- Return receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (including the recipient's signature).
You can request a hardcopy retum receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

for an electronic return recelpt, see a retail
associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additional fee, present this
USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the
retail associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee’s authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent
{not available at retail).

= To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is

accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a

USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark an

this Certified Mall receipt, please present your

Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for

postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this

Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion

of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply

appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

PS5 Form 3800, January 2023 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

01/09/2026
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= UNITEDSTATES - -
B rosiaL service

November 14, 2025

Dear Brad Nelson:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9589 0710 5270 3208 8438 89.

ltem Details

Status: Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office
Status Date / Time: November 14, 2025, 9:03 am

Location: SAINT CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Postal Product: Priority Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Up to $100 insurance included

Shipment Details

Weight: 1lb, 1.00z

Recipient Signature

Signature of Recipient: \\RL t L\

46228 NATIONAL RD

Address of Recipient:

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

01/09/2026



WwW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 051 _00162-00-00

Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032

Watershed (HUC 10)_Fish Creek Quadrangle Litleton, WV
Do youanticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | I No .

Will a pit be used? Yes -/ No | |

If s0, plcasc describe anlicipated pi[ waste: Fresh Walel’. cement I'GtUl'nS, bentonite gal. NaCl salt

Will a synthetic liner be usedin the pit? Yes . No | | If so,what mL.? 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-119-28776, 34-167-23862 )
Reuse (at APT Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)

m OIher (E\p]ain Appalachian Waler Sendces, Sta¥on W1 Renco WTP, Masontown, PA - Perml 2608201, Reserve Emvironmental Senices (RES), Mud Maslers

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, ete.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._ N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Subsoils

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shallalso disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Qil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law

orregulation can lead to enforcement action.
I centify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, T believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature %/ %

Company Official (Typed Name) Brad Nelson
Company Official Title _Storage Engineer

Subscribed and swom before me this Lf‘rh day of / VOVW , 20 &Sf

q;f/ W{%< N Notary Public Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal

R / EMILY KALE LEACH - Notary Public
My commission expires [ I / l %/M/Q 7 Washington County
¢ ‘ My Commission Expires November 18, 2027
Commissjqn r 1359854




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Preveg etation pH 6.5

Lime 2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 600 Ibs/acre
Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by é%@ 2 44 5 Z:; PrrY)

Comments:
Title:_Qil & Gas Inspector Date:_11/18/2025
Field Reviewed? (X }Yes ( JNo

01/09/2026



WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev, 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 - 00162-00-00

Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Operator Name:
Watershed (HUC 10):_Fish Creek Quad: Littieton, WV

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within
secondary containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to
groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

The closest water body is Laurel Run approximately 570 feet to the SW. The nearest Wellhead
Protection area is 4.4 mi. to the SE (WV3305202 - Hundred Littieton PSD).

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

01/09/2026



Page of

WW-9- GPP
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 - 00162-00-00
Operator's Well No.
N/A

Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Desctibe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections ofall GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily

for leaks or spill.

Signature:

Date:  11/18/2025

01/09/2026
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NEW FREEPORT
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

App. 47-051-00162-00-00 WELL No.. Victory B 3848
PYLES, VINCENT B.
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

FARM NAME:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:
county: Marshall pistricT: HIberty

ouaprangLe: Littleton, WV
Stern, Effie A Est Et al., C/O: Stern, Jerry G.

Clark Raven, Carol J. Spence, Susan A. Richardson, Gait Richardson Bamer, The Rie Family i | Trust, et al.

ROYALTY OWNER:
4,398,112.277

SURFACE OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING:

UTM GPS EASTING: 533’068023 GPS ELEVATION: 1 :1 70'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of OQil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters S
3. Data Collection Method: M
Survey grade GPS x _ :Post Processed Differential X

Real-Time Differential

Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential Biviiciicna

Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

At Fk Storage Engineer  10/21/2025

Signature Title Date

01/09/2026



12/29/25, 11:52 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued for 4705100299 00311 00162

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued for 4705100299 00311 00162

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Dec 29, 2025 at 11:52 AM
To: Strader C Gower <strader.c.gower@wv.gov>, Brad Nelson <brad_nelson@tcenergy.com>,
ebuzzard@marshallcountywv.org

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4705100299 00311 00162.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

3 attachments

@ 4705100311.pdf
4292K

@ 4705100162.pdf
4091K

ol 4705100299.pdf
3817K

01/09/2026
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